EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY



Product Avalanche Airbag backpack ORTOVOX

Trademark ORTOVOX

Type AVABAG LiTRIC ZERO 27

AVABAG LITRIC BASE TOUR / AVABAG LITRIC BASE TOUR S

AVABAG LITRIC BASE FREERIDE / AVABAG LITRIC BASE FREERIDE S

Produced since 2022

Manufacturer ORTOVOX Sportartikel GmbH,

Rotwandweg 5, 82024 Taufkirchen, Germany

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with following EC-Directives:

REGULATION (EU) 2016/425 on Personal Protective Equipment

DIRECTIVE 2006/66/EC on batteries and accumulators and waste batteries and

accumulators

DIRECTIVE 2011/65/EU on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in

electrical and electronic equipment

DIRECTIVE 2014/30/EU electromagnetic compatibility

PPE-Regulation (EU) 2016/425 verified according to harmonized standard:

EN 16716: 2017 Mountaineering equipment - Avalanche airbag systems -

Safety requirements and test methods

RoHS-DIRECTIVE 2011/65/EU Verified according to harmonized standard:

IEC 63000:2016 Technical documentation for the assessment of electrical and

electronic products with respect to the restriction of hazardous

substances

EMC-DIRECTIVE 2014/30/EU verified according to harmonized standard:

EN 61000-6-7: 2015 Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) - Part 6-7: Generic

standards - Immunity requirements for equipment intended to perform functions in a safety-related system (functional safety)

in industrial locations

EN 61000-6-3: 2007+A1:2011 Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) - Part 6-3: Generic

standards - Emission standard for equipment in residential

environments

Electrical Safety:

IEC 60335-1:2010+A12013+A2:2016 European Group Differences and National Differences

The notified body TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH, NB 0123 performed the EU type-examination and issued the: **EC-Type Examination Certificate** No. P6A 057044 0016 Rev.00

Taufkirchen, 03. August 2022

Martin Ziegler

Head of Quality Management ORTOVOX Sportartikel GmbH

Place, Date Signature Name & function